Qualification Years of 
Experience and Area 
of Experience 

a. Total Professional Experience of 10 Years in technical discipline. 
b. Out of which, Minimum experience of 03 years as SHE Engineer for Major 

Construction project. 

Payment for services 
(in Rs. p.m.) Rs. 85,000/- (Rs. Eighty-Five Thousand Only) 

Age Limit  Not exceeding 63 years 

Tentative Tenure of 
Engagement 

01 Year 

Note – The period of training / internship / teaching / academic / fellowship / PhD research experience shall 
not be counted as a part of experience.